501853228 03/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Goalref ApS	02/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e. V.	
Street Address:	Hansastrasse 27 c	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	DE-80686	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11908241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRP0228US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Drexler

Total Attachments: 1 source=6832879#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027863 FRAME: 0695 OP \$40.00 11908241

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Goalref ApS**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Denmark** ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application:

US patent application No. 11/908,241 filed on 9 March 2006 ("Application")

WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e. V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Hansastrasse 27 c, DE - 80686 München, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this ___ day of _____, 2012____,

By:

Name: Ulrik Merrild

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 027863 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 03/14/2012